SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR GAY KERNAN, RANKING MEMBER
SENATOR CRAIG W. BRANDT

SENATOR RON GRIGGS

SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ

SENATOR BENNY SHENDO JR., CHAIRMAN

SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, VICE CHAIRWOMAN

SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO
SENATOR LINDA LOPEZ
SENATOR BILL TALLMAN
SENATOR PETER WIRTH

REVISED AGENDA
DATE TIME ROOM
Tuesday, January 31, 2023 1:30 p.m. 321

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in
advance to the Committee Secretary.

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

Meeting May be viewed via Webcast at www.nmlegis.gov (click on the webcast tab

22
26
28
30
36
37
102
104

ELECTRIC VEHICLE & CHARGING UNIT TAX CREDITS
EXCESS OIL & GAS FUNDS TO SEVERANCE TAX FUND
TEACHER SCHOOL SUPPLY PURCHASE TAX DEDUCTION
STATE PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES

HEALTH CARE GRT EXEMPTION FOR ARPA PAYMENTS
REGIONAL TRANSIT GRT DISTRIBUTIONS

IMPROPER USE OF TRAVEL LANE

ATRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUNDS

and select Senate Tax, Business & Transportation Committee).

(TALLMAN)
(GONZALES)
(BRANDT)
(SOULES)
(ORTIZ Y PINO)
(JARAMILLO)
(MUNOZ)
(MUNOZ)

To provide written comments or to register to speak using zoom, please email
STBTC.zoom@nmlegis.gov.

For public participation, click on the link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4011289295,
or by telephone at 1.253.215.8782; meeting ID 4011289295.

Rebecca Martinez, Committee Secretary, Room 323, ext 4265

ID:

1166


http://www.nmlegis.gov
mailto:STBTC.zoom@nmlegis.gov
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4011289295

