SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

SENATOR BENNY SHENDO JR., CHAIRMAN SENATOR CARRIE HAMBLEN, VICE CHAIRWOMAN

SENATOR GAY KERNAN, RANKING MEMBER SENATOR CRAIG W. BRANDT SENATOR RON GRIGGS SENATOR JOSHUA A. SANCHEZ SENATOR LEO JARAMILLO SENATOR LINDA LOPEZ SENATOR BILL TALLMAN SENATOR PETER WIRTH

REVISED AGENDA

DATE				TIME	ROOM
Tuesday,	January	31,	2023	1:30 p.m	321

Amendments and Committee Substitutes for any bill must be submitted 24 hours in advance to the Committee Secretary.

SB	22	ELECTRIC VEHICLE & CHARGING UNIT TAX CREDITS	(TALLMAN)
SB	26	EXCESS OIL & GAS FUNDS TO SEVERANCE TAX FUND	(GONZALES)
SB	28	TEACHER SCHOOL SUPPLY PURCHASE TAX DEDUCTION	(BRANDT)
SB	30	STATE PURCHASE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES	(SOULES)
SB	36	HEALTH CARE GRT EXEMPTION FOR ARPA PAYMENTS	(ORTIZ Y PINO)
SB	37	REGIONAL TRANSIT GRT DISTRIBUTIONS	(JARAMILLO)
SB	102	IMPROPER USE OF TRAVEL LANE	(MUNOZ)
SB	104	AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUNDS	(MUNOZ)

Meeting May be viewed via Webcast at www.nmlegis.gov (click on the webcast tab and select Senate Tax, Business & Transportation Committee).

To provide written comments or to register to speak using zoom, please email STBTC.zoom@nmlegis.gov.

For public participation, click on the link https://us02web.zoom.us/j/4011289295, or by telephone at 1.253.215.8782; meeting ID 4011289295.